Shenzhen KVD Communication Equipment Limited

Address: Lenovo R&D Center 2F-B, South First Road, High-tech Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Tel: 0755-82959965 Fax: 0755-83173231

Aug 02, 2017

Federal Communications Commission Office of Engineering and Technology 445 12th ST SW Washington, DC 20554

RE: Request for Change in ID

< Aermoo Communication Equipment Co.,Ltd.> Original FCC ID: <FCC ID: 2AMKQ-M1>

Original Grant Date: <07/06/2017>

Shenzhen KVD Communication Equipment Limited > New FCC ID: < FCC ID: 2ADTE-S60>

To Whom It May Concern:

Shenzhen KVD Communication Equipment Limited > verifies the equipment bearing the modified identification does not differ from the original equipment, there are no differences in terms of both hardware and software. The only difference is branding: the original equipment carries < Aermoo Communication Equipment Co.,Ltd.> brand, the equipment bearing the changed identification carries < Shenzhen KVD Communication Equipment Limited > brand.

The original test results continue to be representative of and applicable to the equipment bearing the changed identification.

If you required any additional information, please contact us.

Regards,

Signature

Contact name: Kobe Xin

Company Name: Shenzhen KVD Communication Equipment Limited

Phone: 0755-82959965 Fax: 0755-83173231

Email: kobe@kvdchina.com